
AMERICAN
KENNEL CLUBw

Bobby Birdsong
Director.
Event Operations

July 15,2009

Ms. Lorie Abbott, Event Secretary
American Rottweiler Club
2144 Brodmoor St.
Livermore, CA 94551-1150

Dear Ms. Lorie Abbott,

We have been advised by Event Operations, that the catalog and results for the American
Rottweiler Club's National Specialty, May 01, 2009, was incomplete. There were several areas
that do not comply, the Rules Applying to Dog Show Violations:

This rules violation was presented to the Board of Directors at its July, 2009 meeting.

After review of this infraction, the Board decided that the fines should be the responsibility of
the Event Secretary, because the club had no direct contact with the information that was
required and only the secretary had access and the responsibility to produce the catalog,
according to the rules.
The fines would be as follows:

1. Violation to Chapter 12, Section 6 would be =
2. (2) Violations to Chapter 12, Section 4 would be
3. Total Fines:

$ 500.00
$ 750.00

1250.00

I have enclosed a self-addressed envelope for your convenience, please remit fine within 30 days
of receipt of this letter, after this time frame any future events with you listed as Event Secretary
or Trial Secretary will not be approved until this fine is paid.

If you have any questions, or if I may be of assistance in the future, please contact me.

Sincerely,

cc: Ms. Owen Chaney, President
Ms. Lorie Abbott, Event Secretary
Mr. Peter O. Piusz, Delegate
Club file
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